BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
NTER.OPFICE CORRTEPOMNDIMNCE

mr. Ellsworth W. Diver, P.
Birector, Pubiic Dt Joly 1, 1977
Wr. 8. Eric DiNenna ok
IIIH“.ME""_!L“ Plan for Nottingham Properties, Inc.
‘Boutheast side of hlllt.i Highway, ¢

East of
1lith Election District

Based on your memorandum of June 24, 1977, this office
will approve the submitted site plan on the above referenced
matter with the understanding that it satisfies all applicable
requirements of your office.

l:nhq Commissioner

BED:NBC:irf

cc: Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Mr. James E. Dyer, Ioning Supervisor
| AME. Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman, Zoning Plans Advisory Committes




DiNenna
_Soning Cowmissioner

sunsecT Approved Site Plan for Nottingham Properties, Inc. Coomingioner : .
Southeast Side of Pulaski Highway, Nick Commodari
Eést of Jones Road -
11th Election Distr .
z 114k District - Nottinghem
e - . Petition #76-13 X Iten §93

- hﬂl:.nl:-n

In reviev of the above proposed exceptiom, I have the following
oomment vhich are applicable. m:nnmum-uu-nulnu-m
the Baltimore County Supplement to the B,0.C.A. Basic Building Code.

Based on your letter of July 1, 1977, this office
will approve the submitted site plan on the above referenced
matte: with the ding that if 319.0 and
321.8 of the Baltimore County Supplement to the B.O.C.A.
pasic Building Code are followed, all applicable require-
: ments of your office will have been satisfied.

uhmwwummmllmlz—-m-wnmu
& basard to the surrounding areas shall be mlllndnhhhﬂhmuunm
- pequirements of Bection 319.0 and 321.8 of the sbove supplement.

foning Commissioner
Engineer. Should barbed wire or other approved retariing

of this fence, the fence shall be & minimm height of 6'-9" to the top.
ﬂnhﬂ:mﬂlnum.ultmmtuﬂhnmmu&

SED:NBC:rf

. ﬁhmmlnfﬁfmmhlﬂﬁtitm
cer Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner fhe sverage intruders, this would or could be anyvhere from 6'=0 to 12'-0.
Mr. James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor : <

LMr. Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman, Zoning Plans Advisory The fence ss well as any other strustures arected shall require
Committee

Wuilding permits. -
1f fhere are any questions, T may be resched at L9L-3967,
Vexy truly yours,
Bhm
CEBirr) ‘




Nr. John E. Meyers

Btate Administration
P, 0. Box 717

300 West Preston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Approved Site Plan for
Nottingham Properties, Inc.
SE/S of Pulaski Highway,
East of Jones Road

lith Election District

Dear Mr. Meyers:

pased on your letter of June 23, 1977, on the above
refersnced matter, this office will approve the ubmitted
site plan with the understanding that it complies with the
applicable requirements of your office.

1f you have any further questions regarding this matter,
please feel free to contact this office.

s{ ERIC DI
Zoning Commissioner

SED:NBC:rf
cc: Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Mr. James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor

Vﬁ‘r. Nicholas B. Commodari, Coordinator, Zoning Office




arylomd Capectroant of Tanggortatma

Stata Highway Administration

Mr. §. Eric DiNemna Re: i.l-c flliﬂg 11-11-75 il
Zoning Commissioner Properties
County Office Bldg. !:gsti (lmu 40) east
Towson, Md, 21204 of Jms

Mr. Nick G dari
Dear Mr, DiNemma:

t-rl.ud plan, dated Flbzu-ry 2, 1977, indicates that the
right of Uny inl shifted to the west so that
it will qp-uc -Ml.n bulk in Pulaski Highwa: It a TS
that the .lilm:rmn into the truck terminal uu{ be utilized,
The detail at to the plan indicates that this entrance is

improved with concrete curb. Lf this is the case, the proposal will
meet with our approval.

Very truly yours,
Clnrln I.en. Chief

ineeri
.Il ’lﬂl £ Tiq
e & Praseay
CL: JEMsvrd By: John E. Meyers

P.0. Box T17 | 300 West Preston Sireet. Baltimore, Maryland 21203



CAMPBELL

QUARRYMEN

HARRY T. CA ELL SONS' COMPANY . AREA 301
CAMPELL BLDG. »  TOWSON, BALTIMORE, MD. 21204 CONTRACTORS a5 3500
Duiaen of THE PLINTHOTE COMBANY
July 6, 1977

Mr. 8 Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Speclal Exception
BW/S of Jones Rocd, 1669.81' SE of Pulaski Highway

Ilth Election District, Nottingham Properties, Inc.,
Petitioner - No, 76-134-X (ltem No. 93)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
In regard to the above referenced subject voncerning the site plan

approval, we are in receipt of the comments submitted by the various County
Agencies und Rate Highway Administration.

As in the past, you can be assured that our firm will conduct the
sand and gravel extractions upon this site in an orderly manner and in
accordance with the comments that have been received.

el _Vg!;y truly yours,
o i 74
I:(.C;. A< -’%/@.ﬁ_ o
Roland E, Manger ‘j
Director,
Land Management

REMh
ce: Nottingham Properties, Inc.: Richard A. Reid, Esq.

g8 e

Bomard M. Evans
rese=atey

June 23, 1977
Mr. S. Er!.l: DiNenna Re: Z.A.C. Meeting 11-11-75
Zoning Commissioner Item #93, Nettingham Proper.ie:
County Office Bldg. Pulaski Hwy. (Route 40) east
Towson, Md. 21204 of Jones Road

Actention: Mr. Nick Commodari
Dear Mr. DiNemna:

‘The revised plan, dated February 2, 1977, indicates that the
right of way for the haul road has been shifted to the west so that
it wi.l be opposite the median break in Pulaski Highway. It appears
that the existing entrance into the truck terminal will be utilized.
The detail attac to the plan indicates that this entrance is
improved with concrete curb. [f this is the case, the proposal will
meet with our approval.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering
ess Permits

o7 AN AN
CL:JEM:vrd By: John E. Meyers

P.O. Box 717 / 300 West Preston Street, Aaitimare, Maryland 21203

JOHN D. SEYFFERT
DIRECTOR

Mr. Eric DiN ZONING DEvALTMENT

SOTT I SRAR R reds T )

-departimen of permits
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21
{301) 494-3610

s a5/
bammore county [0

July 1, 1977

Zoning [~
e Re-! ial BExcepilon
S//S Jonen Road
1669.81 Eaat of Pulaski Highway
11th Digtrict - Nottingham Property
Petition #76-13L X Item #93

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

In review of the above proposed exception, I have the following
comment which are applicable. The following comments are baned om Sections from
the Baltimore County Supplement to the B,0.C.A. Basic Bullding Code.

As the quarry operation proceeds those areas which may create
a hazard to the surrounding I-Eel:n:hlll be fenced and maintained in accord with the
requiTements of Section 319.0 and 321,8 of the above supplement.

This femce shall be comstructed to resist a horizonal force :r
B per @ foot, 1ied normally 1o and over either the grome area of the
f‘cnig ot.wom net u-:-”uf the fence plue 50% of the gross area, whichever is
less, It chall further be of such construction that a four inch ball will not peass
thru and may not exceed 12 feet in height unless so ordered by the Buildings
r, Should barbed wire or other approved retarding materials be placed atop
of this fence, the fence shall be a minimum height of £'-9" to the top.
wire is only moceptable as above, if it does not creats a hazardous condition.

The total height of the fence shall be guch that it discourages
the average intruders, this would or could be anywhere from 6'-0 to 12'-0,

The fence as well as any other structures erected shall require
building pormita.

If there are any questiona, I may be reached at L9L-3987.
Very truly yours,

g

C.E. Burnham, Chief
Plane Review

CEBirT)

CAMPBELL

QUARRYMEN
AREA 301
8237000

HARRY T. CAMPBELL SONS' COMPANY 3
CAMPOELL BLDG »  TOWSON. BALTIMORE. MD. 21204 ~"}('

CONTRACTORS
MANUFACTURERS

o THE FLINTROTI COMBRNY

May 24, 1977

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Exception

SW/S of Jones Road, 1669.81' SE of Pulaski Highway
11th Flection District. Nottingham Properties, Inc.,

Petitioner ~ No, 76-134-X (item No. 93)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

In accordance with the above referenced Spectal Exception, approved by
your Order dated February 19, 1976, enclosed please find ten (10) copies of the site
plan submitted {n accordance with your Item #3 of said Order, We nre making this
submittul in bebalf of the property owner, Neotingham Properties, Inc,

The number of sets of plans enclosed should allow distribution to various
agencies and also allow returning to us two (2) approved seta.

For your convenience, [ have attached to the plans permits issued by the
State of Marylund, eovering mining and reclamation and waterway construction, Also
attached is u copy of a letter from the U, §. Army Corps of Engincers, that states they
have no jurisdiction concerning our sand and gravel extraction.

Please note that the plans submitted have been modified subsequent to the
original Speeial Exception application. The area approved by the State of Maryland (s
totally within the Special E fon granted by you, This is in keeping with ltem £2 of
your Order. As to Item #1 of your Order, ingress and egress to Pulaski Highway will
be by means of the 50" right-of-way shown on the plats.

I any additional information s needed regarding this matter, do not hesi-

tate to contact me,

Very truly yours, .
» [ e S0

i_ kg € i

ROLAND

¥ Director, Land Management
re

ngham Properties, Inc.; Richard A, Reid, Esq., w/o enclosure

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO..Hr. Nick Covmadard . ... L Date...lupe . 27,0972 .. .
Planning and Zoming

FROM__MT. Thomas H. Devlin

suBJEcT....Paticlon fo
1669,81 ft. southeast of Pulaski Nighway, Election
District 11, Nottingham Properties, Inc.,
Petitioner - No. 76-134-X (Item No. 93,)

The Division of Sanitary Engineering has revieved
the site plans and attached information concerning the above
referenced project.

Please be advised that this office has no additioral
comments to offer and has no objection to further processing
of the project assuming that all ather requirements have been
met .

~ i ( S\ g

s { - 5x)‘-\,\
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

THD:WMG:ph,

Surface Mine
Permit Number 77-5P-0005

STATE OF MARYLAND
Water Rescurces Administration

Permit to Surface Mine

liffecn’ve Data |

May 5, 1977 -I

Expiration Date

Dacember 31, 1382‘[

Pursuant to Title 7, Subtitle 6A of the Natural Resources Article, Annotated Code

of Maryland (1974 Volume as amended) , the Water Resources Adminis*ration hereinafi
referred to as “the Administration" herchy authorizes: - L

Herry T. Campbell Sons' Company
Campbell-Grove Division

The Flintkote Company

100 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

e in ace Mine Operatisn located at: east of U. 5. Route 40

to a Surf;
between the Little Gunpowder Falls and Slough Creek, known as
Campbell-Grove Division-Bradshaw.

and

as shown &Mhh\ﬁ_ﬂ}ﬂy% Plan and map dated February 2, 1977

prepared by m’”iﬂ'ﬂﬂ EE#{! ardt & as in accorlance with the special mmg —
ganeral conditivns at 'to as part of this Permit.

ORDITIONS

This Surface Mining Permit is issued in

titution of,
the requirements of other

Eacility,

This permi
another un’
Adminiscra

transferred to

is valid only for us

tee and may not
written permiss sfi o

fer abt.

This Pernit shall bocome nuil and
this Permit has not i

i 1 i
from the date of thi

Eric B. DiNenna

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Dte.__June 24, 1977

Ellsworth W. Diver

ning operation
at der Falls
and Little Gunpowder Falls

The mining operation desscribed has been reviewed with
regard to drainage requirements. It is our understanding
that sediment cantrol for this operation is under the
superviion of the Soils Conservation Service. Based upon
assurance from Mr. Rolan! . Manger that their operation
will not obstruct the natural flow of drainage into the
site, we have no surface drainage requirements.

A L siarp b 0 Mo~
ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Acting Deputy Director, Publie Works

END:DEG: ag

©6:  DODWin E. Grise
Robert Morton

JN2777 0




Hatural

would greatly reduce iis negative environmental impact. They inclu

bottimore counly

g ©accuiive oltico
-] TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
o X monest s :

THEODORE G. VENETOULIS
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

December 3, 1976

Hr. L. A. Levine

Water Rosources Administration
Department of Matural Resources
Tawes State Office Building
580 Taylor Avenuo

Annepolis, ryland 21401

Dear Mr. Levine:

It has come to my attention
tration has decided tc hold a consclidated p
to the dredge permit application by Haryy T. Ca:pbell ' Conma
(#77-WC-0115 and 77-WL~0192) to mine sund and gravel at therBrag
property, Bzltimore County. Since the bsginning of ny administsaticn,
wo have made an effort te insure the quality and dntegrity of Balti
County's natural environment. Therefo
upon uws to inform you of our reservati and recon mod
concerning ihe Harry T. Campbell Sons' Company sand and gravel
operation as proposcd.

that the Water Resources Ad
h

That area of the Bradshaw property that is under cansideration
for dredging and excavation of sand and gravel is ecologically drportrit
in a numbur of respects. This iscludes the control of sediment from

upstmm‘u arc. floocdwater absorption and dissipation, imp ant b
for a diverse wildlife population, protcectien of adjacent spa

::lé_nurcexy arcas, reduction of water pollution and hydrologic sto
1on.

Upon review of the applica 4 1 ard supporting materi
. o 3 o c ap a an H nateri
with ficld investigaticn, it is our Jetermination th;i the pr
dredging and excavation at the Brads 132

1y nega

2long

acres of valuable wetland
alue of that arca. In addition, e &
¥y would have a negative impact due to inereasc
tation and flooding en dewnstrean arces. i

However, in consultatior with the Maryland Departi

Arping: sources, we hava deternined that thero are a nu
dcatcions that could be made to the proposed excavation ace

Baltimore District Engineer December 3, 1976
2

Page

1.

-

No mineral cxtraction should occur waterward of the
F1A 100-yecar floodlinc and in the wetlands area,

In addition, there should be a minimum of a 25-foot
buffer area between the wetlands and the excavation
areca.

2.

The establishment of an adequate orading and sedim
trol plan. This should include the locaticn of overflow
ponds on the north end of the impoundrment(s) to adoguately
recharge the wetlands arca and to insure filtration of
scdiment-laden outflows.

3.) Reclamation plans should be amended from including wild-
life pools of twenty and forty feet below LW to six fect
or less below MLW.

4.) The extraction plans and time schedule should be an
po that reclomation may be ongoing from initiation an
completed at the earlicst practicable ti

Unless full consideration and adoption of th
ig given, the proposed project is considercd to be e
unacceptable; we therefore must rogucst a denlal of t
application.

Sincercly,

T Yl

TGVivh THEODORE 5. VER
County Exzcutive

TULJLIS

cc: Col. G. K. Withers, U.5.A.
Baltimore District Engineer

Norman E. Gerber
Acting Director of Planning
Baltimore County

STATE OF MARYLAND N 024
Water Resources Administration

Permit to Surface Min

Surface Mine
Permit Number

77-5P-0005

rEﬂNﬁW Date l May 5, 1977 J

31, 1%82 |

Pursuant to Title 7, Subtitle 6A of the Natural Resources Article, Annotated Code
of Marylund (1973 Volune as amendd), the Water Resources Adninistration hereinafter
erred #the Administration’” hereby suthorizes:
o Gl H‘?larr}' T, Campbell Sons' Company
Campball-Grove pivision
The Flintkote Company
100 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 ¢ of U -
engage in a Surface Mine Operation located at: eas « 5.
'I'ﬁ:tueen a‘m Little Gunpowder Falls and Slough Creek, known as
Campbell-Grove pivision-Bradshaw.

"Da‘tl‘i -

an and map dated February 2, 1977
"mﬂmprmmnd‘ ;‘wé?%m' mﬁ}g B éﬁ 5\93; .:;: i« pad | Srdance with the special and
" . in accoi T3 the spec
this Permit.

to 8s part o

is Surface Mining Permit is issued in addition te, and no. in substitution of,
= m‘rm!gmts o% other permits or authorizations granted for this facility.

i i ferred to
. This permit is valid only for use hy the Permittee and may not be transf
% amth?r unless written permission for such transfer is obtained from this
Administration.

3. This F'emnit shell become null and void if the mining activity :_nu:harigm! under
™ {his Permit las not begin within two years from the date of this Permit.

77=-5P-0005

autl A i g
stration,
copy to

mitlec shall notify this !
10 days bufare n is initiate

or other r
far a perd
shall be ma

All environmental contvols
5 perieod,
rincter of tho

he Pormittec

A1L
Pormit e

:d for
Adlii i

control by the
ation,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER:OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Thomas H. Dovlin, Director
19, Birest 'of Envircnmental Sexvices
Hicholas B. Commod

PROM._. Chairman, Zonin

_hdvisory Comnmittee

:d Site Plan for Mottingham Properties, Inc.

supsect.”
Southeast Side of Pulaski Righway
East of Jones Road
1lth Election District

Bascd on your memorandum of June 27, 1977, this office will
approve the submitted site plan on the above referenced matter
with the understanding that all applicable requirements of your
office have been ratisfied.

AS 1 Cor
Chairman, Zoning T
ndvisory Comnittec

cc: Mr. §. BEric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioncr
Mr. James E, Dyer, %oning Supcrvisor

PERMIT TO SURFACE NE 77-_5!‘*0005

Page Three

12. 7The Permittee shall install all sediment and erosion centrols as
shown on the approved sediment control plan within sixty days of
the effective date of this Permit.

13. Upon completion of the mining of twenty percent of L.*‘m permitted
area, roclamation, in accordance with the approved Mining and
Reclamation Plan and Map, shall be completed at the rate of ad=-
ditional land disturbance, on an acre for acre basis.

14. The Permittee shall make all necessary arranqcul:entsrwir.h the State
archarological reconnaissance of the project site within two years
of the effective date of this Permit.

WATER RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

Herbert M. Sachs, Director

by:

A

Watershed Permits Section

HUS/MAP:ne

CAMPBELL

'QUARRYMEN
CONTRACTORS
MANUFAGTURERS

Diwasan of THE FLINTROTE COMPANY

HARRY T. CAMPBELL SONS' COMPANY

L]
CAMPBELL DLDG =  TOWSOM, BALTIMORE. HD 21204 c]t g?m%u

May 24, 1977

Mr, 8. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning .

Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Exception
SW/S of Jones Road, 1669.81" SE of Pulaski Highway

11th Flection District, Nottingham Properties, Inc.,
Petitioner - No, 76-134-X (Item Ne. 93)

Re:

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

In accordance with the above refsrenced Special Exception, approved by
your Order dated Feoruary 19, 1976, encloscd please find ten {10) copies of the site
plan submitted In accordance with your item #3 of said Order. We are ‘making this
submittal in behalf of the property owner, Nottingham Propertles, Inc.

‘The number of sets of plans enclosed should allow distribution to various
agencles and aiso allow returning to us two (2) approved sets,

For your convenience, 1 have attached to the plans permits Issued by the
Sate of Maryland, covering mining and reclamation and waterway construction. Also
attached is & vopy of a letter from the U, S, Army Corps of Engineers, that states they
have no jurisdicion concerning our sand and gravel extraction.

Please nate that the plans sul have been i to the
original Special Exception application. The area approved by the State of Maryland Is
totally within the Special Exception granied by you, This is In keeping with Item #2 of
your Order. As to Item #1 of your Order, Ingress and cgress to Pulaski Highway will
be by means of the 60" right-of-way shown on the plats,

1f any additional Information &s nceded regarding this matter, do not hesi=
tate to contact me.

very truly yours, 1, .

Y ) 4
L"!':-I 7 -t
. ROLAND E, MANGE
REM:doy Director, Land Management
Enclosure

ce: Noftingham Properties, Inc.: Richard A, Refd, Esq., w/o caclosure

STATL OF
CEPAETHIRT O
WATEL nLse
L PXSTRCYR

' ARMAPOLIS, MARYLARD 3183}

April 23, 1977

The Flintkote Company
Campbell-Grove Division
100 West Pennsylvania Avenue -
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attn: Roland Manger
Gentlemens

'rhg Vater Mesources Administration hereby acknowledges
tho receipt of your application for a State of Haryland
Permit for Construction in a Waterway.
The Administration
tion in the near fu
started, the projcc
is coulact wilh youa.

ce the processing of your applica-
the review of your applieation is
responsible for the review will be

For documen
assigned the follo
with the &
refer to the nunber

or 77 #C 0649.  In corresponding
in reference te this appliecatien, please
cified above,.

This is
the Corps o
nent You cal

to s ice l_.hat you are so advised to contast
erning the new federal pernit require-
2CH the Corpe 1

1715, Baltimore, Haryland 21203.

stLions or require additior
to call me at (301)269-22¢

al information,

Very truly y

L1 g
ahin A, PO
Watershed Pe




WESIERT . VAW

P

PERMIT 10 SURFACE MINE __ 77-5P-0005 2
Ppage Three

'12. The Permittee shall install all sediment and erosion controls as
shown on the roved sediment corntrol plan within sixty days of

' 77-5P-0005

WERBCAT 1 pazny

l'{. . it 0
e ! the effective of this Permit.
ke 1 % ¥ ¢ e STATE OF MATYLAND
L 13. Upon completion of ? mining of m“mz"m‘ L :‘I.:!mm OEPARTICIL O atucal. (1 susscs STATE OF MARYLAND
approved WATER RESOURCES ADIIISTIRATION DEPARTUENT OF WATURAL KESOURCES

area
Reclamation Plan and Map, shall be completed at the rate of ad-
ditional land disturbance, on an acre for acre basis.
14. The Permittee shall make all necessary arrangements with the State
reconnaissance of the project site within two yaars
ctive date of this Permit.
WATER RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

TANEL $TATE OFVICE GUILDING
1 ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

April 29, 1977

WATER RESOURCES ADMIMISTRATION
TAES STATE OFFICE BUILDING
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAKD 21101

of this Permit
e Jocation,
noand Filling

in
unlese apnli
and approved by tht lor =

of thir Pormit are to Do kept at the wmining site available for
referencs during the permit pe

WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION PE EFFECTIVE DATE OF PERMIT:

NUMBER:  77-WC-0145 il S5, /P77

PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION IN A WATERJAY

The Flintkote Company 5
Campbell-Grove Division
100 West Pennsylvania Avenue v
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attn: Roland Manger
Gentlemen: x
The Water Resources Administration hercby acknowledges
the receipt of r
Formit Fof ‘conadiuce (41 1 4 WitefRhy? State of Haryland
The nistratlon will commence the processing of your appiicas
tion in the near future. When the review of your n;plicnﬁon is

started, the project engineer responsible for the review will be
i contael with you,

in stream channsls is not
orization for same iy |
d Fisheries Administration,
olis, Maryland with copy to

6. Blasting or the use of explosive
permitted unless prior written a:
ebtained from the Director, MNar
Tawaes State Office Building, Ann
thic Administration.

In compliance with Section 8-B03, Natural Resources Article
Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended 1974, PERMISSION IS HEREDY .
GRANTED: Harry T. Campbell Sons' Company, 100 West Pennsylvania Avenue,
Towson, Md. 21204 .
referraed to as Applicant, to change the course, current or cross—
section of the Little Gunpowder Falls & Slough Cr. on the S.E., side of U.5.
Rte. 40 at Gunpowder, Balto. Co., Md, The purpose of the project is the
controlled excavation of sand & gravel within the 100-year floodplain
as shown on plans dated February 2, 1977,

A »
Watershed Permits Section
e

7. ‘The Per~!itee shall notify this Administration in writing at
“  least )0 days before mining is initiated and compleied.

8. The wmi ing a‘tivicy shall be considered abandoncd if no
mineral sas bezr produced or overdurden removed for a period
of one year and the operator hag vacated the site of the !
operation without having complied with all the requirements
of t!e Mining and Reclamation Plan.

Thir Permit is granted after hearing held  December 13, 1976

For document control purposes, Eyuur application has baen
49. and is subject to the following conditions:

assigned the following number 77 #C -9 In correspondin
with the Adninistration in reference to this a Cl i
refer to the number specified nbcme? Epizsation, -Piseey

9. The mining activity shall be comsidered halted if active work
has ceased temporarily due to weather or market conditions,
or other reasonable cause. An operation may not be halted
for a period exceeding 24 months. All envircnmental controls
shall be maintained during this period.

1. This Permit is valid only for use by the Applicant and may
not be transferred to another unless written permission for
puch transfer is obtained from this Administration.

This is to serve notice that you are so advised to contact
the Corps of Engineers concerning the new fedoral pernit require-
lents.  You can reach the Coreshby writing Major Joszeph 5. Letoth
Operations Divlsiun. Daparfment of ihe avmy, Heltimore Dieteios,

Corps of Engincers, P.O. Hox 1715, Baltimore, Maryland 21203.

2. This Permit shall become null and void if the construction
authorized under this Permit has not begun withintwelve(12)
W‘ths from the date of this Permic and completed within

months after start of construction, except that
these time limits may be extended at the discretion of this
Mdministration.

o Permittes shall mark cach corner of the perimeter of the
permittad crea By plocing stakes In additi=n, the Permittec
shall place stakes aleng the perimeter of the permitted area
no more than three hundred (300) et apart. The stakes shall
no less than three (3) feet in height. All of the ro
#kes shall be in place ne later than sizty days from
stive date of ti it and shall be maintained by the
ife of this Permit.

-

1f yon have any guestions or reguire additional information,
Please do not hesitate to call me at (201) 269-2265,

Very truly TS, /\
LTS o A
h7-

e T
i el ", Ports, Chief
Watershed Permits Soction

3. This Permit is further subject to all laws and requlations
now in effect and may be revoked if it becomss at variance
with the laws of the State, or the appropriate County, or
if the Applicant may fail to comply with the conditions of

oad that the ebligations attendant

th the land and shall attach to

hall be treated
diracted by this M

11, A1l haul roa
Pormitte

U 1]

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
BALTIMORE DISTRICT, CORFS OF EMGINLERS
wax 1rin
BALTINGAR, MARTLAND 31303

, Waterway Construction Permit 77-WC-0145
Page Three £

way Construction Permit 77-WC-0145
Page Two b

SPECIAL COHDITION

4. Construction shall comply with the terms of this Pernmit.
‘The location, dimensions and type of all structures, ex-
cavation or filling is to be in accordance with plans sub-
mitted by the Applicant, unless written approval for any
changes is granted by this Administration. A copy of the
Plans and of this Permit are to be kept at the construe-
t.lcu;o:iu available for reference during the construction
period.

1. The permittee shall make all necessary arran
gements with the state
archacologist for an archaeological reconnaissance of 0 i
site within two years of the effective date of the pem:?:.pmje“ s oo g

Mr. Roland F, Manger
Director, Land Management
Harry T, Campbell Sons® Company
100 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 71204

5. The Applicant is to cbtain the approval from the Baltimore
Soil Conservation District of a grading and sediment control
Plan showing the soil erosion control mersures for this work.
This plan after approval is to be included in the contract
specification for construction and the Applicant is to
assume responsibility for it being carried out by the con-
struction organization. A copy of this approved grading
and sediment control plan is to be given this Administration
and a copy is to be kept at the construction site.

6. Blasting or use of explosives in the channel will not be
permitted unless written authorization for this is obtained
From t::.m::gr. ::ﬂﬁﬂ Fisheries Administration,
Tawes ce Annapolis, with
Administration. i s i

7. The Applicant shall maintain in condition as completed the
structure or banks along the stream passing through this
construction site for a period of ten(10) years after
completion of construction. Any ing, ing
or degrading of the channel or b.nks or deposition of
material, resulting from the construction will be corrected
by the Applicant as directed by the Administration.

8. The Rpplicant shall notify :his Administration ‘in writing
Promptly when construction is beg'n and when construction
is completed.

Dear Mr. Manger:

This {s in response te your letter of 26 January 1977 concerning modificati
of the above referenced applicationm. y P

A review of your revieed drawing of 13 January 1977, which was fnclosed
with your letter, shows that you have eliminated all wetlands from

your new project plans. Recausa navigable waters and eontipuous or
adjacent wetlands are not invelved in your new plan, you are not

subject to any repulation by the Corps of Enpineers. FVowever, ir is
suggested that you coordinate with State and local agencies concerning
Jurisdiction, permits, etc, before proceeding with this project as revised,

1f the Army Corps of Engineers cam he of any further assistance to you,
please do not hesitate to eall Mr, Jim Waody at 962-4252,

Sincerely yours,

147 n
/ e’

5B /0" RATAS /

Mef, Nperatigfs NMviston -4

1 Tnel
Applicant's revised tracing
dtd 13 January 1977 @

9. If future repairs, additions or changes to this construction
are required after completion of construction, a separate
application for this must be submitted to this Administration.

. ¥
2, . CuB YakLs 35 SPOIL ANU i
aane, S532800 ST Srvaren 3 atoos ; a
DR Dftzis LINE METMOD END DEMINTED WITH:M Tl 3

(O] = AWEA ANtS e
IRUCK 10 AN DFF-ITE PRACETENG PLav™.

SEE SPECIAL CONDITION: page three WATER RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION
X ;f % 3 , -l DATUM ¢ MEAN LOW WATER Mur:aesm'?ﬂ 1540 FEEI'M:):I?W‘N. =
//,’/’ ¥ A X EXISTING GROUND a.zmw oS e = ‘
id LA S b ? _PROPOSED EXCAVATION

1. AND STATE HIGHWAT
EPSTEIN INC.

Michael A. Ports, Chict

Watershed Permits Section
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. PETITION'-OR ZONING RECL@JSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

 NOTTINGHAM PROPERTIES, INC. ;
LoOF Wo o iomoeemioeeoooo oo _legal owner-. of the properly situate in Baitimore

County and which is described in the description and plafattached hereto and made a part hersof,
STl e Y L

*pPlats submitted:
Exhibit 1 - Zoning Plat
Exhibit 2 - Existing Topography

Exhibit 4 = 88"
Exhibit 5 ~ Location Plat

BSaa attached desoription

mintlh for 8 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of
County, 10 use the herein described property, for. Controlled Excavation
(i 1osives).
Property is to e posted and a8 p by Zoning
1, or we, agree io pay expenses of above and/or Special
posting, etc., upon Bling of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning
and of County ndopted pursiant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

oty NOTTINGHAM PROPERT
\ ) ‘;3’.‘._%
i

IR FEING

e
v

.

.................. RS s Address__ 102 V. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

1 e

RicHard A. Reid [Petitioncr's Atiormey

102 W. Pennsylvania Avanue
" Towson, Maryland 21204

OHDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this___lek _____________ day
of._December , 197 5., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be post2, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
16 + of Baltimore Counly in Hoom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

5% day of ANTEY. 197 €., at 1100__orelock
? A

.f'[‘l

yo

e
=]

_Coun

DOLLENBERG, GERHOLD, GROSS & ETZEL,

bogafemrivny Reistered Prolessional Enginecrs & Land Surceyors
L P 412 DELAWARE AVENUE

e TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21204

i o vimen il

wamoom ¥, Lanaoon Ad

Qctober 27, 1975
Zoning Description

of Tand situsts, lying and being in the Eleventh Election

cel
A11 that plece or Paree O, e of Maryiand and described as follows to witi

District of Bsltimore County,

at a point distant South L9 degrees 55 minutes West 110,06
mmtar l;r Jones Road, said point in the center of Jenes Road
t memsured southeasterly along the center of Jomes Road from
the southenst sido of Pulaski Highway and rurning thence from sald point of beginning
parallel with and distant 110 feet southwesterly measured at right angles from the
center of Jones Road the two follwwing courses and distances vizr South Ll degrees
60 minutes Bast L16.il feet and South Lili degrees 03 minutes East LCL.B2 feet, thence
Turming the three following courses and distances viz: Horth k1 degrees 37 nsn:tu
Fast 320.85 feet, North 1L degrees 11 minutes 30 seconds West 537.46 feet and Horth
2l degrees 48 minutea kO secenda East 186L.52 feet to o pzint distant 1070 feet
ascuthoasterly measured at right angles from tha southeast side of Pulaskl Highmro
thence running parallel with soid Highway, North 52 degrees 13 -lmlualbstl;?ﬂ-l
feet and thenco running the tuelve following courses and distancen viz: South 27 de-

es 00 minutes East 283.20 feet, South O degrees 20 minutes East 9l1429 fect, South
Erf-degﬂ-es 00 minutes West 1320 fect, South 11 degrees 5O minutes West 1520 l.;:::,
South 27 degrees 30 minutes Yest hho feet, Scuth 51 dagrees OL minute 20C sec -~
West 930 feet, South 87 degrees 30 minutes Weat 330 feet, Horth 65 degrees 15 minutes
West 61045 feet, Horth TL degrees Q) ninutes 50 seconds West 650.69 feet, North 59
doprees 56 minutes Weat 250 faot, North W1 degrees 50 minutes Weat 229.89 feet and

unm 19 degrers 55 minutes East 1595, 1 feot to the place of ‘veginnings

Beginning for the 8
feet from a point in the
being locatdd 1669.81 fee

gontaining 1i7.54 Acres of land mere oF lesss

lending from the Pulaski

Together with a road or right of way 50 feet wide, 1and, sald road

Highway in a aoutheasterdy dircction to the above deacribed parcel of
being described s follows to wit:

,

3940 o 560 was conve, Pruca S, Cumptell et al to Hottinpham Farms,
;::‘;ntr‘:i}n;-,sdlst.mt 652.5‘;11':‘:.". northeasterly messured along the southeast side of
Prlaski Hiphway from the center of Jomes Road and renning thence and binding unon
park of the last line of sald decd and runping for the southwest side of sald S ;
Zoot road, Seuth 52 depreos 02 minutes East 1722,38 feet to intersect the fifth iine
of the parcel of land containing lhT.Slng.:crnz_B;erem described at a point distant

i doprees L% minutes LO seconds East 5024 ! 5
‘1?::‘1’5-:;“ ti:u beginuing thereef, themce running with and binding on & part of said
rifth line, Horth 2l degrees 1.3 minutes 1O saconda East 51e35 feet, thence leaving
anid line and running for the northeast side of sald 50 foot read, North 52 degrees 02
minutes West 16§8,00 Fect to the southeast side of Pulaskl Highway and thence binding
on the southeast side of said Highuay, South 52 degrees 13 mirutes West 51.58 feet to

the place of beginning.

Peing the property of the petitiecners hercin as showm on a plat filed in the
Cfrice of Yining.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

SW/S of Jones Road, 1669.81" SE of

Pulaskl Highway, 11th Election Distriet FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Nottinghom Properties, Inc., Petitioner
Mo, 76=134-X (item No. 93) .

Upon the foragoing Motion by the Pesple's Counsol for Baltimore County, the
Board having that there are no other Appellants of record in said case, it is, this
..Lzrdnrd , 1975, by the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County,

ORDERED Hhat the foregaing Appeal uf the qu’ll) nsel for Boltimore

County hersin be and 1t is hereby DISMISSED with prejudice,

e o)

i
“Robert L. Gil lond, Vice-Chairman

1
() 1 Al
éU-‘I'aa,m { 3 f\i:},f-

William T, Hockett

Wo0coNsasacooHEuoUDoTOn: R, 219 Cout Howe
R FODOOTEL MG

Agel 1, 1976

£

W. Hesian, Wi, B,
Offies Bdg.
M, 21204

i

fet File No. 76=134-X
Nottinghom Properties, Inc.

Dear Mr. Hemion:
Enclosed herew'i! It copy of Ordor of Dismimel

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION + BEFORE THE Ci
SW/S of Jones Road, 1669,81' SE of il iescd i i

Pulaski Highway, 11th Election District FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Nottinghom Properties, Inc., Petitioner
Nao, 76-1M-X (ltem No. 93) 2

MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL

To the Henorable, the Members of Said Board:

The Motion of the People's Counsel for Bal County respectfull

Y

1. That by an Order passed on February 19, 1976, the Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County granted unto the applicont in the form of a Special Exceplion outherity

to thenceforth maintain and operate upon the trict of land which is the subject of this

P ng a *C lled pursvant to Section 403 of the Boltimore County
Zoning Regulations.

2. That thereafter, on March 18, 1976, your Movant filed an appeal from

said Order to this Board, and the malter is presently pending for hearing.
3. Thet said appeal was motivated by the absence from the Commissioner's Order

of c stipulation that the project be conducted subject to all perti i of the

Baltimore County Health Dep Regul and the Baltimore County Building Coda,

on inadvertence p larly ol in this p ding involving as it does questions

pertaining to fload plains and wetlands,

4. That counsel for the Petitioner has filed with the Zoning Commiss;uner of

Baolfimore County a letter under dote of March 24, 1976, wherein acknowledgment is

made that the obsence of the specifications in sald Order is inadvertent and that the
Special Exception is accepted subject to the applicable regulations, a copy of said

letter being ottached hereto, marked “Movant's Exhibit No, 1 further, your Movant
is now sotisfied o3 a result of his discussions with the Director of Permit and Licenses

of Baltimore County that the regulations of his Department under which the proposed

operation will hereafter be conducted are sufficient 1o give that Department continuing

Jurisdiction to control drainoge or ecological problems which might arise as the result

of said proposed operalion,

ROYSTON, MUELLER & MCLEAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
sy i anta cont ol
prias

TOWSON, MARYLAN

i 26 76-8M

st
WHTILA K SACHD

March 24, 1976

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

paltimore County Office of Planning
and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Exception
sW/S of Jones Road, 1669.81' SE
of Pulaski Highway - 11th Election District
Nottingham Properties, Inc. - Petitioner
No. 76-134-X (Item No. 93)

Dear Mr. DidMenna:

our attention has been called to tne fact that your order
inadvertently failed to include the lanquage suggested by Section
403 that the special exception was granted subject to all pertinent
roguirements of the Baltimore County Health Department Regulations

and the Baltimore County Building Code. "

We ara fully aware of the fact that the failure to include
this language or any specific regulation of the Health Department
or Building Code in your order will not excuse Nottingham or
Campbell from compliance therewith. As you know, my clients have
a history of meeting, not aveiding their responsibilities to this
County. .

Very truly yours,

-

Richard A. Reid

RAR/keg

cc: John W. Hessian, III, Esq.

5. That your Movant is therefore sotisfied that maintenance and prosecution
of the appeal heretofore filed is not required in the public interest.

6. That your Mavant is the only oppellant in this proceeding.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully moved that the County Board of Appeals by en
appropriate order dismiss the appeal pending in this matter,

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

: :»-M{(\
John W. Hession, IIT
People’s Counsel

®
Charles E. Kountz, Jr.
Deputy People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Mar land 21204
494-2183
| HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this [ day of Wideeh, 1976, o copy of this Mation
and attachment marked “Mavant's Exhibit No. 1" and of the Order oppended thereto
was mailed to Richard A. Reid, Esquire, Rayston, Mueller & McLean, Suite 500, 102

West Pennsylvenia Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitionar,

J

Movant's Exhibit Na. 1

Fehruary 19, 1976

Richard A. Reid, Eequire
10 West Peanaylvanias Avesus
Tewson, Maryland 21204

RE: Peatitien for on
SW/S of Tones Read, 1669.81'
Nettingham Properties, Ine. -
Petitionar
310, T6-134-X (Bem No. 93)
Tear Mr. Reid:

I have this date passed my Order in the
o anid ipre .! or zbove referenced matter.

Very truly yours,
A
;. ERIC DI NENNA
oning Commiss!
SED/scw & o
Attachmaents ¥
ze: Mr. Clarence 5. Jones, Jr,
Jones Read
Bradshaw, Maryland 21021

John W. Hessian, II, Esquire
Peopla's Counsel

JUN 1% 1976



STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WATER RESOURCES ADMINISTRAT (=11
TAWES STATE DFFICE BUILDING
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAKD 21401

P ——— et

WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION PERMLT
HUMBER: 77=-HC-0145

EFFECTIVE DATE OF PERMIT:

2aril /5, /777

PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION IN A WATERWAY

N e

In compliance with Section 8-803, Natural Resources Article
Annotated Code of Maryland, as ded 1974, P! ION IS HEREBY .
GRANTED: Harry T. Campbell Sons' Company, 100 West Pennsylvania Avenue,
Towson, Md. 21204 . N

referrod to as Applicant, to ch the Or Cross=

section of the Little Gunpowder Falls & Slough Cr. on the 5.E. side of U.S.
Rte. 40 at Gunpowder, Balto. Co., The purpose of the project is the
controlled excavation of sand & gravel within the l00-year floodplain

as chown on plans dated February 2, 1977.

Thi: Permit is granted nfter hearing held_ December 13, 1976
and is subject to the following conditions:

1. ‘This Permit is valid only for use by the Applicant and may
not be transferred to another unless written permission for
such transfer is obtained from this Administration.

2. This Permit shall become null and void if the construction
authorized under this Permit has not begun withintwelve(12)
months from the date of this Permic and completed within
1“‘ months after start of construction, except that
these time limits may be extended at the discretion of this
hdministration.

3. This Permit is further subject to all laws and regulations
now in effcct and may be revoked if it becomes at variance
with the laws of the State, or the appropriate Cm_ml:_v, or
if the Applicant may fail to comply with the conditions of
this Permit. 1t is undcrstood that the obligations attendant
to this Perpit shall run with the land and shall attach to
al) Successors in Title.

5 .
nPOYOER Atveg sl
,s 1% 2 -

:"? & :
VICINITY MAP.
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MEAN LOW WATER §2 £0 FEET MAXIMUM,

DATUME MEAN LOW WATER
» EXISTING GROUND ELEVATIONS
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LUAIILEND SIaTE tser PROPOSED EXCAVATION
3.00PRA SAND AND GRAVEL COMBANY SN FLOQDRPLAIN

NEARLITILE GUNPOWDER FALLS

BALTIMORE COJNT Y MARYEAN L
AFPLIZATION BYHARRY T CAMFMBELL 3 NS "CO,

SHEET aFl  DATS:AFPIL 19,1975
i3

|| REVISED DATE : NOVEMBER 2,195 _/ _REVISED DATE ! MAY 2,19/6 =
LS EL TETE T AMUARY 13,/977 — _REVISED DATE: OGTODER 6,1975 {

B L.uoN
ZCLAHEMCE 5. UONES 2R,
2 INES,

Waterway Construction Permit 77-¥C-0145

Page Two

4. Construction shull comply with the terms of this Permit.
The location, dimensions and type of all structurss, ex-
cavation or f£illing is to be in accordance with plans sub-
mitted by the Applicant, unless written approval for any
changes is granted by this Administration. A copy of the
plans and of this Permit arc to be kept at the construc-
tion site available for reference during the construction
period.

5. %he Applicant is to obtain the approval from the Baltimore
Soll Conservation Distriet of a grading and sediment contro.
plan showing the soil erosion control measures for this work.
This plan after approval is to be included in the contract
specification for construction and the Applicant is to
assume responsibility for it being carried out by the con-
struction organization. A copy of this approved grading
and sediment control plan is to be given this Administration
and a copy is to be kept at the construction site.

6. Blasting or use of explosives in the channel will not be
permitted unless written authorization for this is obtained
from the Director, Maryland Fisheries Administration,

Tawes State Office Building, Annapolis, with copy to this
Administration.

7. The hpplicant shall maintain in condition as completed the
structure or banks along the stream passing through this
construction site for a period of__ten({10) ears after
compietion of construction. Any undercutting, meandering
or degrading of the channel or banks or deposition of
material, resulting from the construction will be corrected
by the Applicant as directed by the Administration.

8. The Applicant chall notify :his Administration in writing
promptly when construction is beg:n and when construction
is completed.

9. If future repairs, additions or changes to this construction
are required after completion of constructlion, a separate
application for this must be submitted to this Administration.

SEE SPECIAL CONDITION: page three WATER RESQURCES ADMTHISTRATION

~ ’ 1
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flatershed Permits Section

MAT: §h
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

July 1, 1977

. B. !.l-."ic piNenna
yaom_Zoning Commissioner . ...

ApP 4 site Plan for Nottingham Properties, Inc.

‘Southeast side of Pulaski Highway,
East of Jones Road -
11th Election District

Based on your memorandum of June 24, 1977, this office
will approve the submitted site plan on the above referenced
matter with the understanding that it satisfies all applicable
requirements of your office.

B C D
foning Commissioner

SED:NBC:rf
ec: Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Ccommissioner

. James E. er, 2oning Supervisor
:,:. Micholas :}f c:amndnri.. Chairman, Zening Plans Advisory Committec

- Waterway Construction Permit_77-WC-0145
Page Three i)

SPECTAL CONDITION

1. The permittee shall make all necessary arrangements with the state
archacologist for an archacological reconnaissance of the project
site within two years of the effective date of the permit.

J battimore county

Q efiice of planning and 1oning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
101} 893381

5, ERIC DINENNA
20MING COMMISSIONER

June 30, 1977

Mr. John E. Meyera

State Highway Administration
P. 0. Box 717

300 West Preston Street
paltimore, Maryland 21203

RE: Approved Site Plan for
Nottingham Properties, Inc.
SE/S of Pulaski Highway,
East of Jones Roa
11th Election District

Dear Mr. Meyers:

pased on your letter of June 23, 1977, on the above
referenced matter, this office will approve the submitted
site plan with the understanding that it complies with the
applicable requirements of your office.

1f you have any further questions regarding this matter,
please feel free to contact this office.

731 rs
7

/8% ERIC DI
foning Commissicner

SED:NBC:Tf

ec: Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Mr. James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari, Coordinater, Zoning Office

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
BALTIMORE DISTRICT. CORFS OF ENGINGERS
Box 4718
BALVIMBAE. MARYLAWE H1ZOS

NABOP=F/2(Harry T. Campbell Sons® Ca.)76-454 8 Tebruary 1977

Mr. Roland F. Manper

Director, Land Management
Farry T. Campbell Sona' fompany
100 Weat Pennasylvania Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

Dear Mr, Manger:

This is in response to your letter of 26 January 1977 concerning modification
of the above referenced application.

A review of your revised drawing of 13 January 1977, vhich was inclosad
with your letter, shows that you have elininated all wetlands from

your new project plans. Pecause navigable waters and contipuous or
adjacent wetlands are not involved in your new plan, you are not

subject to any regpulatien by the Corps uf Fnpineers. lowever, it is
supgested that you coordinate with State and lecal agencies concerning
jurisdiction, permits, ete. before proceeding with this project as revised.

If the Atny Corps of Frgineers can be of any further assistance to you
plense do not hesftate to eall Mr, T Voody at 062-4252, '

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl w! ¥ /o AT

Anplicant’s revised tracing tef, Mperatiofs Nvision

ded 13 January 1977 P

Slals Highway Aaministration Bymed M. Evers
June 23, 1977

M, S, 5:"-‘“”3::: Be: Z.A.C, Mesting 11=11.75
County Office Bldg. Itum #93, Nottingham Propertie:
Towson, Md, 21204 Bwy. (Route 40) east

of Jowas Road
Attention: Mr. Nick Commodari

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The revised plan, dated Februa
ry 2, 1977
e e e R L BT
that the existing emrance into the "ba et o
truck t
The detatl attachment o the Fia 1n¢1utu':='.:'€hﬁl§u:-::: e

with conc:
mest with our appeovel, Uc 1T this 1s the case, the proposal will

Very truly yours,

Charles Les, Chief
Bureau of ineer:
vt ‘l'm:t%- ing
w o L 2 -

CL1JEM:vrd , + John K., Hayers

P.0. Box 717/ 300 Wast Preston Strwet, Battimore, Maryiand 21203
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL $ BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION

SW/S of Jones Road, 1669.81' '
SE of Pulaski Highway - 11th

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Election District 1 OF
WNottingham Properties, Inc. -
Petitioner £ BALTIMORE COUNTY

NO, 76-134-X (item No. 93)

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a
Petition filed by Nottingham Properties, Inc., for a Special Exception for

\controlles excavation (no explosives). The subject preperty is located on the

of Pulaski h . in

southwest side of Jones Road, 1669.81 feet

147.54 acres

the Eleventh Election District of County, and i
of land, more or less.

Testi indicated that the P r proposes to operate a sand and

gravel quarry for a period of 15 years. Further testimony indicated that

Pulaski Highway hae an average trip density of 24,000 and has the capacity of

35,000 trips per day. Approximately 50 round trips would eminate from the
%lllhjl‘lct property daily, thereby creating very little traffic impact upon Pulaski
!H.lghmy. |
| Expert testimony indicated that a gealogical study foand that the land has
'a deposit of sand and gravel. L was indicated that the mining or quarrying of

|
;lhil property would be the process of extracting sand and gravel. The resultant

| effect would be the establishment of a lake. it was further indicated that there
uld be no adverse affect on either the water supply or the scptic system of
e Area.

Mr. Roland Manger, testifying on behalf of Campbell Corporation, indi-

®
Bneuuonz COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S. Eric DiNenna

T0..Zoning Commissloner ..o
Williom D. Fromm

¥ROM.__Director of Planning

SUBJECT. _Petition_ f76-134-X,_ Petition for Speciol Exception for Continued Excovation
(No explosives)
Southwest side of Janes Rood 1669.81 feet Southeast of Puloski Highway
Petitioner - Noitingham Properties, Inc.

Date_._December 31,1975 .

11th District
HEARING: Monday, Janaury 5, 1976 (1:00 P.M.)

The Comprehensive Plon adopted October 15, 1975 identifies by symbol,
the subject property as a site suitable for quarrying operations. This recommendation
was moda on the basis that the access to the general vicinity was appropriate and
that a groperty developad and operated quarry would not adversely affect the
sparse mon-made development in the area.

It was also assumed that any future quarrying operations approved by the
County in this locatlon, would contain specific requiremants which would be
designed to safeguard the very sensitive balance of the natural environment in
the ganeral locality.

The pelitionar's proparty encompasses both "private” and "State” wetlands
and is adj t to an additianal 500 acres londs. This wetlands orea is the

of
lorgast in Ball County not lled by the Federal 5

The material very racently submitted by the petitioner includes an
envirenmental impact analysis. This analysis is paramount to our office’s ability
to sugges! steps necessary to prafact the critical balance of the wetlands both
on=site ond down stremm. Howevar, the results of our review may not be
avallable in time for the January 5th hearing, but we will submit o supplemental

comment as promptly as is pessible.

5 1A Vil D s
Jid R =y Williom n.’?;m
Director of Planning

WDF:*EG:maz

'€ ated that there would be no manufacturing or processing on the subject property.

J3D

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, this tz = day of February, 1976, that the Special Exception for
controlled excavation (no explosives) should be and the same is hereby GRANTE
from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

1. Joncs Road shall not be used as a means of ingress
or ogress to the subject property from Pulaski
Highway without firat being approved by an Amended
Order of the Zoning Commissioner.

2, The construction of any berms on the subject prop-
erty and/or adjoining properties must be entirely
within that property granted the Special Exception.

3. Approval of a site plan by the State Highway Admin-
istration, the Depirtment of Public Works, and the
Office of Planning and Zoning.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION :
D, SW/S of Jones Rood, 1669,81' SE of

J Pulaski Highway, 11th District H
Mottinghom Properties, Inc., Pelitionen
Mo, 76-134-X {ltem 93) :

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr, Commissioner:
Plecse nate an Appeal from your decision in the above entitled matter under
date of February 19, 197, to the County Boord of Appoals and forward ell papers in

connection therewith to sald Board for hearing.

Zoning Commidsi
Baltimore County

-2-

R\\L. oAb, T
Joha W. Hesslan, 11l
People's Counsel

&Y I R I )
Charles E, Kountz, Jr. il
Deputy People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _{ §.7L day of March, 1976, a copy of the
foregoing Order was mailed to Richard A, Reid, Esquire, Rayston, Mueller & Mclean,
Suite 800, 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomney for

Petitioners.

N A, AN g g -

At
T

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

i County Office Building
2 ; . 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
_.hlﬂ'. -“l . Towson, Maryland 21204
-q!-ﬁ 21204
T T Your ::;1;;“ has been xacakviz;?;:d accepted for

k; S." Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Com-issioner

Petitioner yoxtingham Properties, Ino.

Chaiiman, i
Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

_ :}mom Cress & Etsel
Towsen, Marylasd 21304

Potitioner's Attorney aismasd A Meddl Reviewed w{m_
T. IS

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Southwest side of Jones Road 1669.81
fent Southsast of Pulaski Highway,
11th District 1

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTTINGHAM PROPERTIES, INC.,

Patitioners t+  Case No, 76=134-X

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuont to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter 1y opp

in this p i Youare

d to notify
ma of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the possoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

\ ' g
= g | PP /-
John' W, Hessian, 111

People's Coumsel

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

Charles E. Kountz, Jrs’
Deputy People's Counsel

I hareby certify that on this 22nd day of December, 1975, @ copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed o Richord A, Reid, Esquire, 102 West Penniylvania Avenve, Towson,

Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.

DEE 2T g ay 3

—

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson, Marylang 21204

LETEETITS

0ffice of Flanning and Dning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Tewson, Haryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Adrisory Committee

Re: FProperty Owner: Mottingham Properties, Inc.

Tocation: SW/S of Jones Road 1663.81' SE of Pulsski Hwy.

Zoning Agenda  Novesber 11, 1975

Itea YNe. 93

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below narked with an "x" are spplicable and required
to be corrected or incorporsted into the final plans for the property,

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located st imtervals of __ feet along an approved rred in
nccordance with Daltirore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second neana of vehicle access is required for the site.
{ ) 3. The vehlcle dead-end condition shewn at

TXCEEDS the maxinun allowed by the Pire artmont ,
{ ) L. The site shall be mads to cosply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Ceds prior to or af td
{ ) 5. The buildings nnd structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all spplicable nts of the llaticnal Fire Frotection
Assoclation Standard Mo, 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Editicn prior

to occupancys
( ) 6. 5ite plans are approved os Arawm.

(xx} 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has no comneats at this tine,

e £y
ng Deputy Chief =)
Fire Prevention Bureau

JUN 15 197




| BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

lﬁtg;lnmm_ : 3 g DT .
e bk . ;

el December 12, 1975
Franklin®1.' Hogans,| . < ; E

i airman i d
Richard A. Reid, Esq.

102 W. l’um-ylvm_ilql\ranuu
“Mowson, Maryland 21204

tanns ;
FONING. ADLINISTRATION % RBE: :s:eil%lzeepuon fer
f ¥ tro Excavation
UEALTH DEPARTIINT Sonteod
iR P oo 'Hol:l:hlghm.l’tupertiau, Inc.-

Petitioner
DEPAKTHINT OF 3

TRAITIC THCINEEKING

STATE HIGIRAT

ADHINISTRATION

Dear Mr. Reid:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committce has

il s reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field

inspection of the property. The following comments

are a result of this review and inspection.

PROJECT AND
LEVFLOPMINT PLAMNING
prapiie
CORMISSTON el These comments are not intended to indicate

@ appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
“ﬂ:: :n::'m I:llt to assure that all parties are made aware of
f 3 ans or problems with regard to the development
bl ernd m'm", plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
n with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the southwest
aide of Jones Road, 1669.Bl1 feet southeast of
Pulaski Highway, and is currently an unimproved
147.54 acre tract. %

The petitioner i requesting’'a Special Exception
to permit controlled excavation without the use of
explosives, in order that the property may be used
- for the extraction of sand and gravel.

The cutline of the proposed Special Exception
1 does not encompass the entire frnparr.y holdings of
the petitioner, but rather is located in such a way

Maeylznd Department of ransportation

Bamard M. Evans
State Highway Adminisiration Admmairaher

November 6, 1975

Mr, 5, Eric DiNsnna Rer 2.A.C. meeting; 11-11-75

ing Commissioner ITEH: #33
E';En’iﬂ Office B1dg. Prop. Owner: Nottingham Prop-

H erties, Inc,

Tomson, . 212 Location: SW/S of Jones Ad.
1669,81" SE of Pulaski ey
(Rt, Lo}

Existing Ioning: R.0.P.
Proposed Zoning: Specl. Excep-
tion for Controlled Exca-

vation

Me. of Acres: 147.50

ATTH: Hr. Franklin Hogans

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The plan indicates a proposed havl road that would intersect RTE.
40 at an offsset to an existing madfan break, The intersection is at
the property |ine; therefore, Tt cannot he located directly opposite
the median break.

We are concerned that the close proximity of the road intersection
to the break will sncourage vehicles, leaving the site and desiring to
travel west, to proceed against eppasing traffic n ordsr to reach the
median break,

This sftuation would be extremely hazardous. The alternate move-
ment would be to make a "U" turn at the next median break. This situa-
tion would o be undesirable as well as being inconvenient, It appears,
from review of the plans and from an inspection made at the sfte, that
the excatuation sfte can be served by Jones Aoad. There is a median break
opposite Jones Road that allows all movements to and from foute 40.

1t is our opinion that any zoning ardsr relative to the subject pro-
perty should restrict all access to the property by way of dJones foad.

CLigje very truly yours,

4

Richard A. Reid, Esqg.
“Re: Item 93

December 12, 1975
Page 2

as to create a (buffer) zone of variable depth along the
riparian tract boundary lines,

The parcel specifically under petition is at present
utilized as cultivated farm land, with the cxception of
the lower-lying marsh areas to the southeast of a pend
located in the south central area of the site. This
property abuts along its northwestern boundary rural residen-
tial lands on Jones Road, and various commercial uses
fronting on Pulaski Highway.

Field inspection revealed two possible means of
access to the Special Exception parcel, one via Jones
Road, and the other via a 50 foot right of way formally
described in this petition. Access to this 50 foot right
of way from Pulaski Highway is apparently use in common
with an existing truck terminzl operation.

The preliminary revicw session was held November 17,
1975 with members of the Zoning Advisory Committee and
Mr. Roland Manger, agent for the petitioner, in attendance.

It was indicated at time that the petitioner's plans
involved only the of materials at the subject
site, and that such material would be hauled by truck

to the White Marsh p ing plant for p ing.

The Committee voiced concern in the arca of access
to the subject property, and was advised by o]
petitioner that a maximum of 72 truckloads of material
per day was anticipated.

Written comments included herewith of the State
Highway Administration and the Department of Traffic
Enginecring address this concern. Also a topic of
discussion at this work session were the procedural steps
inherent in this request, not only on the Baltimore Courty

.. zZoning level, but also in the arca of jurisdiction of the
Maryland State Department of Natural Resources.

Correspondence notifying the latter agency. including
requisite plats and supporting information, has been
forwarded in hopes that a formal comment on this proposal

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301 454.3550

STEPMEN E, COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Item 93 = ZAC - November 11, 1975
Property Owner: Nottingham Properties, Inc.
Location: SW/S of Jones Road 1669.81' SE of Pulaski Highway
Existing Zoning: ROP
Proposed Zoning: Special Exceptior
fropased 2onl gm?'gh ception for Controlled Excavation
Distrier: Iith

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

The developer's representative stated at the review session, that
@ maximum of 70 loads a day would be taken from this site. With this in mind,
the raq\msteg Sp::l::,i:c:&:lnn for controlled excavation is mot expected to
cause any major traffic problems, The entrance locatiol t b

the State Highway Administration. ke

Very truly yours,
= /
//ff e e «'// .4_*1:..__._.

Hichael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

Re: Item
Page 3

may
to public

FTH:JID

Enclosure

Richard A. Reid, Esqg.
93
Pecenber 12, 1975

be made available to the Zoning Commissioner prior

hearing on this matter.

This petition is accepted for filing on the datc of
the enclosed filing certificate.
and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor more than
90 days after the date on the filing certificate, will be
forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

cc: Dollenberg, Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
412 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Notice of the hearing date

FRANKLIN T.
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

HOGANS, JR.

Mr, S,

Re: Item

Property Owner:

Losation:

Prasant Zonlng:

District:

No. Acres:

WP /ml

Eric DiNenra
Zoning Cemmissioner

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Z.A.C, Meeting of:  November 11, 1975

03

Nottinghan Properties, Inc.

SW/S of Jones Road, 1669.81' S.E. of Pulaski My,

RDP

Proposed Zoning:Special Exception for Controlled Excavation

Ith

147.54

No adverse effect on student population.

“ancum M auTEaeE
SOBEe N Mnnaan

aLvin LosE
SO W WHELLER,

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:

November 14, 1975

Very truly ou

é} Z‘-—( zlr.n«[‘

M. Nick Potrovich.,
Fleld Reprezentative.

J battimors county
department of healn
‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D.. M.P.H,
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER November 19, 1975

Mr. §. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoniny

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #93, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeving,
November 11, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: HNottingham Properties, Inc.

Location: SW/S of Jones Rd. 1669.81' SE of Pulaski Huy.
Existing Zoning: RDP

Froposed Zoni Special Exception for Controlled Excavation.
No. of Acres: 147.54

District: 1lth

A complete soil evaluation must be performed and a potable
water supply must be provided.

Air Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on this
site may be subject te a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional
information may be obtiimed from the Division of Air Pollution Contrel,
Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

Thomas H. Devlir, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIROKMENTAL SERVICES

ERVB:disé

cet W.L. Phillips

;jwm

‘office of plannirg and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 494-3211

WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR December 16, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiMenna, Zoning Comn.issioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore, County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #93, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 13, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Nottinghom Properties, Inc.
Location: SW/S of Jones Rood 1669.81" SE of Pulatki Highway
Existing Zoning: R.D,P,

ing: Special Exception for Contralled Excavation
No. of Acres: 147.54

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following . These

are no! intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
oll parties are mode awore of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have o

beoring on this petition.

The traffic patterns and number of trips per day should be indicated an the site plan ol
with driv.way details. & CRESIRS SRR

A plan should be submitted that shows how the land will be utilized after the excavation is
completed.

Very truly yours,

A Al

John L. Wimbley
¥ Plonning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

3
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-> v X . Item #93 (1975-1976) g
7 o 41 . Property Owner: Nottingham Properties, Inec.
L Page 2 baltimore ceunt
Balttmors Gounty, Margland December 17, 1975 s v n] Gomkion
Brpartment @®f Public Warks ARYVLAND 21704
ks ¥ Storm Drains: OO MAYLANG Y Mr. S, Erie DiNenna November 10, 1975
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 This property comprises, in part, a sizable portion of the estuarine area =2-
¥ formed by the confluence of the Gunpowdor Palls - Slough Croek = Little Gunpowder GATYE BuRL
m‘."" : BT : s Falls, located at tho head of the Gunpowder River., Apparently over 50% of the area BIRELTO
WORTH W, DivER. December 17, 1975 within the indicated "Proposed Special Exception Limits® lies within a 100-yoar Novemnber 10, 1975
flgod plain (per study by Whitman, Requardt and Associates = June 1974). The Industrial Developrent Commission believes the application for
Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna That storm drainage study and the 2imits of a Flood BLALH Bikad i KD0venE a_npm:i.al exceptiun on the subject site should be given favorable con-
Zoning Commiasioner storm criteria remain subject to review by, ang 1¢0 the Kopecral BF thn sideration because of the geological factors invelved and the benefits
County Office Building Baltimore County Durcau of Engincoring, Mr. 8. Eric Dilienn the citizens of the County and State will receive {fram the production
Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County of the materials,
Any operations, i.e. filling, excavating, grading, relocating of watcrways, ctc. Towson, Maryland
Ror ;‘;ﬂ:’ .::f'“;ﬂu i B are subject to requlations and requiremonts of the State Department of Natura] ' L Sincerely
Y : ngham s 1ney Resources and the Corps of Engineers, whi enci 4 1 . i '
/WS of Jones Rd., 1669.81 S/E of Pulaskl livy. BRLLE onee e e o OF Knginesy oh agencies sliould also roview the Dear Mr. DiNenna: o
Existing Zoning: RDP 25 O et
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for The Potitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities {temporary or permanent) Re; Hom 93 - ZAC - Nov. 1, 197 ; -
Controlled Excavation. to prevent creating any nuisances or damagss to adjacent properties, especially by the Property Owner: Nottingham Fru;:"'"'!- e HALL
No. of Acres: 147.54 District: 1lth cancontration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to Loc: SW/S Tones Road, 1669 81' SE Pulaski Hwy.
improper grading or improper inatallation of drainage facilities, would be the full Existing Zoning: RDP
Dear Mr. DiMenna; responsibllity of the Potitioner, Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for
N ok 2 Z: 181
The following comments are furrished in regard to the plat submitted to this Puture drainage and utilily casements and/or reservat tons will be required Sontrollsd }x:“ &
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the sub fhem, through this property. No. of Acres: 147,
District: [l1th
Highways The property to be developed is located adjacent to the water front. The
Petitioner is advised that the proper sections of the Raltimore County Building Code The Industrial Development Commission has reviewed the subject petition
Pulaski lighway (U.S. 40) is a State Road: therefo all improvements, inter- Bust be follewed whore clevation limitations are placed on first floor lovels of and offers the following comments:
sections, entrances and drainage requirements as they affect the road come under the residential and commercial development and other special construction foatures are
jurisdiction of the Maryland State Highway Administration. Any utility construction required. . , _—— "atates - "The General Assembly
within the State Road right-of-way will bo subject to the standards, specifications Senate Bill No. 340 uni A - Fmdmgn,} ates o ;. i
and approval of the State in addicion to those -f Baltimore County. Water and Sanitary Sewsr: finds and declares that the extraction of mincrals by mining is a basic a
essential activity making an important contribution to the economic well-
Jones Road, if improved in the futuse an a public road, would be as a 30-foot Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are not available to surve this being i the State and Nation. "
closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway improvements are not property which is lscated within the Baltimore County Metropolitan District and
required at this tise. Highway right-of-way widening, including any necessary boyond the Urban iral Demarcation Line, The Baltimore County Comprohunsive Wator The Regional Planning Council in its General Development Plan for the
rovortible cascments for slopes, will be required in connectien with any grading and Sewerage Plan, amended August 1974, indicates *Planned Service® for the arca I : Region of September, 1972 states:
or building permit application for this site, Jones Road and all other roads or (with suitable elevation} in 11 to 30 years. > Baltimore Regiu Scpl .
rights-of-way indicated on the submitted plan are private. It is the responsibility : i e asing Inaccenns
of the Petitioner to ascertain and clarify his rights in and to these roadways. Very truly yours “Mincrals - A developing problem in the region s the Apare L3
Sediment Controls ' ability of mineral deposits for commercial purposes. Failure to protect
Sediment Control; o ~ = \ rich mineral deposits may mean that they eannot be used because the land
; L T e LA may be usurped for vther purpuses or development may sccur which would
fevalopment of this proporty through stripping, grading and stabilization could ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. render mineral extraction very disruptive.  Mineral deposits should be pro-
result in a sediment pollution probler, damaging private and public holdings down- Chief, Bureau of Engineering tected if they are uf sufficient commereial value ur if their geologic value is
stream of the proporty. A grading pormit im, therefore, necessary for all grading, 2 Y =
including the stripping of top soll. END: EAM: FWR; 85 . of general interest.
Prainage studies, stom water management drawings and sediment control drawi s ce:  Dorwin Grise
¥ill be necessary to be reviewod and approved prior to the recording of any record
plat or the issuance of any grading or building permits. MM-NW and QQ=SW Koy Shoots
19 = 44 NE 44 - 46 pos, Sheetn L
NE 10, 11, 12 L and 10 and 11 K Topo
73 ard 64 Tax Maps
: : ° -
j B BN ® ®
Zomnge: peie 8!‘ GFFICE 01 [ PETITI r CERTIFICATE OF POSTSNG
B CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION S mw _ ETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET TOMMG DEPARTMENT OF RALTWORE COUNTY '
Pubacki K4 i n e o 3 o Woll Mo, Origingl Duplicar Te
s S, ey 1 ) = FUNCTION p splicors o, Marpiend
i ESSEX b N .Y dute | by [dete | by ) date ; oy
Oty | =
Peibe TOWSON, MD.,.____Pacenter. 04, 1875 - — : Descriptions b -
i ESSEN, . 2020) lec, 18, 175 o i S ammap | | District 0. ___ Date of Posting.
Limers THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexed advertisement was *
LS Ty ' 4 . | o)
Rt .
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed Yo . Pt rhier e g | | |
Patition for Sceeial Excention- Nottinghon Provertles | i
Tt and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., omeoctmcesch | - | ] ! |
venth Disirk| I \ | [ I T
L X _ove time __successivewaoks before the.... St f \ Benied f |
Weak T14.08 owt | |
e et 8 dayof ._..Jamuary _ 19.76_, the fust publication . trance ! I one S— ' | S N (Y L I
ForBl North 14 degress Granted by |
Rosd 1Bth '3 2 Norihy . <
appearag on the . 10th day of ... Draambes. ... _,,,,';,,;r;-,,:._ oy sty J 7 2G5 B G A | | | 2
angies pouthesst
19.75. i paraiel Wi vek ) . | ] Remarks
Mirutes Enet (70140 toai Dee. 12, 1675, i
following courses ang ! 4! Revised Flaaas: Posted by
00 minukes Eest 263 28 e Farie ) 3
Ennl 84120 104, Bovin 47 i outline or e
. South 11 degzrees 50 Ne
e minuies West -—Na
foat 930 vaso:
North 85
o4
Cost of Advertisement. $_______________.__. 50
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ROYSTON, MUELLER & Mo

oi Deccmber 18, 1975

ROYSTON, MUELLER & MCLEAN

ATEOUNIYS AT 1A%

Campbell will pay Belgian

4. Llage, In
Fifty Dollars (§50.00) a year.

a rental of

=
i« i T 5 Campbell will maintain the right-of-way shown on the
R el Z ] ’fpg/ plat,
WAk LA = ; :
MEILA & i Decembar A8, 1875 p 6. Campbell will have the right to crect a gate across the
Poal v . right-of-way at a location agrecable to Belaian Village,-Inc.

7. Campbell will pay all cost
incident to this agreement.

nses and reasonable fe

Paul Weinstein, Es
Room 1103

Court Sqguare Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

B. The effective date of the agresment will be Janvary 1,

1976.
Dear Mr. Weinstein: It is mv understanding that the parties do not wish a formal
right-of-way aareement to be recarded among the lLand Records of
Baltimore County. MAccordingly, T would the foregoing h
meets with your approval and that of have Relgian 3
Village, Inc. sign this letter and ret will then q
obtain signatures on behalf of Campbell r and roturn
a Xerox copy of the fully executed docun

SOLON SR

1 represent Hottinoham Properties, Inc., the owner of a tract
of land adjacent to the property owned and srated as a truck
terminal by vour client, Belgian Yillace, In on Poute 40 near
the Harford County line. Harry T. Campbell s' Company, another
of my clients, 4 res to extract sand and gravel from the Nottingham
tract pursuant to a leasing arrangement. To this end, a petition
for special exception has been filed with the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltizore County. The comments the Zoning Adv y Committee
sugaested that Campbell use Jenes Foad for acen to is property.
Campbell would like to avoid using Joner Poad because there are
three or four families living on Jones Foad and it would like to
minimize the effect of the operation on such residential use.

N
\

to this
ment ta the
for January S,

matter Lhecause we want to subm
Zoning Commissioner at the
1976.

Accordingly, Campbell would like to work out an acrecment with
your client to continue its use of the existir ccess onte Pulaski
Highway. Actual survey indicates that such involves both
vour client's property and Canphbell's. b of Campbell has
had several conversations about this with Mr. Peturucci and I
believe they have come to terms with respect to a right-of-way
agreement. As I understand it, the agrecment contins the following
toerms:

1. Campbell and Nottingham weuld have the right to use that
portion of the right-of-way shaded green on the attached plat owned
by Belgian Village, Inc.

2. Belgian Village, Inc. would hava the -
portion of the right-of-way shaded red on the at
by Mottingham.

ight to use that
tachad plac owned

A The agreement would be for a term of 15 vy with either
y havina the v to cancel upon 5ix months written notice
to the other parties.

R/ kg
nclosure

DecemBER Z,1415

DoLLenBERs,GERHOLD, CRoss v ETZEL

SorveEvyors +Civie ENGINEERS
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